TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visual Networks Technologies, Inc.		04/07/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visual Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	2092 Gaither Road
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75612153	TRINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445-TRINITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
	TRADEMARK

900100925 REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0455

|--|

Total Attachments: 2

source=Visual Networks Technologies merger into Visual Networks #page1.tif source=Visual Networks Technologies merger into Visual Networks #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0456



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VISUAL NETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VISUAL NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"VISUAL NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 11:48
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2460021 8100M 060328652



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4656183

DATE: 04-10-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0457

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 FM 04/07/2006 FILED 11:48 AM 04/07/2006 SRV 060328652 - 2460021 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

VISUAL NETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a California corporation) into VISUAL NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following certificate of merger (the "Certificate of Merger").

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the surviving corporation is Visual Networks, Inc., (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the company being merged into this surviving corporation is Visual Networks Technologies, Inc.
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Visual Networks, Inc.
- The merger is to become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file a the office of the surviving entity, 2092 Gaither Road, Rockville, MD 20850; and that a copy will be furnished without cost to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Visual Networks, Inc., the surviving 6. corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation.
- The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 100 shares at 0.01 par value.

Executed on April 7, 2006.

RECORDED: 03/06/2008

VISUAL NETWORKS, INC.

James F. O'Reilly

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0458